Southwestern Ohio Educational Purchasing Council
Drug & Alcohol Testing Pricing

August 1, 2015 - July 31, 2016

Drug Screening

Drug Screen using Vendor Facility
Drug Screen using School Facility
Drug Screen using Mobile Unit

Alcohol Testing w/(+) Confirmation

Breath Alcohol Test at Vendor Facility
Breath Alcohol Test at School Facility
Breath Alcohol Test using Mobile Unit

Physicals

T8 Physical with TB Test

T8 Physical without TB Test
T8 Physical using Mobile Unit
Pre Employment Physical
Return to Duty Physical

Other Services

Tetanus Shot at Vendor Facility
Tetanus Shot at School Facility
Tetanus Shot using School Facility

TB Test at Vendor Facility

Hepatitis B Shot at School Facility
Hepatitis B Shot at Vendor Facility
Hepatitis B Shot using Mobile Unit

Flu Shot at School Facility

Flu Shot at Vendor Facility

Flut Shot using Mobile Unit

Pulmonary Functions Test at Vendor Facility
Audiomentry Testing at Vendor Facility
Chext C-Ray, at Vendor Facility

Nurse Fee per hour

Cost To Load Employee Information
Employee & Supervisor Training
Substance Abuse Professional Service

Community
Mercy

Occupational

Health &
Medicine

$37.00
$44.00*
N/A

$25.00
$28.50*
N/A

$53.00

$45.00
N/A

$52.00
TBD

$26.25
26.25*
26.25*
$15.00
$40.00*
$40.00
N/A
$24.00
$24.00
N/A
$38.00
$16.50**
$85.00
$55.00%**
$8/yr/'ee
N/A
N/A

Highland
District
Hospital

$49.00
N/A
N/A

$25.00
N/A
N/A

$49.00
$46.00
N/A
$49.00
$35.00

$66.00
N/A
N/A
$20.00
$70.00
$70.00
N/A
$40.00
$40.00
N/A
$42.00
$25.00
$73.00
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Hometown
Urgent
Care

$40.00
$40.00

$25.00
$25.00

$70.00
$70.00

$50.00
$50.00

$35.00
$35.00*

$20.00
$85.00*
$85.00

$22.00**
$22.00

$45.00
$45.00
$65.00
$40-50

Lima
Memorial
Hospital
Occupational
Health

$40.00
$40.00
$40.00

$25.00
$25.00
$25.00

$65.00
$50.00
$50.00
$55.00
$60.00

$41.00
$41.00
$41.00
$15.00
$83.50
$83.50
$83.50
$22.00
$22.00
$22.00
$30.00
$25.00
$75 1-view
$38.00

Mobile ~ DAMNerSin oty
Health i /Drug Bethesda
Services Safety Screening Care
(PASS)
$50.00 $51.00
$50.00 | 5p $35, 10p $40  $51.00*
5p $35, 10p $40 o
$30.00 $26.00
$30.00 $35.00 $26.00*
$35.00 *x
$63.00
$65.00 $47.00
*%
$65.00 $47.00
$65.00 $82.00
$51.00
$51.00*
$51.00*
$16.00
$87.00*
$87.00
$25.00 $25.00%**
$25.00 $25.00%**
$51.00
$45.00 $27.00
$65.00
$45.00 $75.00
Free N/A
$295.00 kkx

$500.00

Upper Valley

Medical
Center

Occupational

Health

$63.00
$63.00 *
N/A

$31.00
$31.00*
N/A

$68.00

$49.00
N/A

$49.00
TBD

$35.00
$35.00*
$35.00*
$21 +admin
$49.00*
$49 +admin
N/A
$24.00
$24.00
N/A
$58.00
$38.00
$82.00
$56.00/hr
TBD
TBD
Referral

us
Health
Works

$35.00
$35.00*
$35.00*

$25.00
$25.00*
$25.00*

$55.00
$45.00
$45.00*
$45.00
TBD

$37.00
$37.00*
$37.00*
$15.00
$75.00*
$75.00
$75.00
$24.00*
$24.00
$24.00*
$45.00
$20.00

$85 (2-V)

$30/hr

$3/yrlemp

$100/hr
N/A

Wilson
Health

$53.50
N/A
N/A

$32.00
N/A
N/A

$60.00
$50.00
N/A
$65.70
$65.70

$40.00
N/A
N/A
N/A
$65.90
N/A
N/A
$ 20.00 tri
$ 20.00 tri
N/A
N/A
$17.40
N/A
$60.00
N/A
N/A
N/A



Community Mercy

Southwestern Ohio EPC - Drug & Alcohol Testing Locations & Hours
| cCompany | Contact |Phone  [Hours  |Address  |AfterHoursinformation |

Springfield Regional Medical Center, 100
Medical Center Dr, Springfield Ohio
45505, 937-523-1400

Occupational Health & Sandy Jones
Medicine

Highl District Hospital -

ighland |§tr|c ospita Lindsev Wilde

Occupational Health =incsey Wiaey

Hometown Urgent Care Chris Clark
Lima Memorial Hospital

Occupational Health Ll e

Mobile Health Services Joy Brush

937-328-8700

937-484-6142

937-393-6398

937-342-9520

937-372-6012

937-335-3100

937-236-8630

937-836-4000

937-322-6222

937-492-1961

513-815-3851

513-815-3852

513-831-5900

419-226-5180
419-738-5151
419-523-9636
937-439-1117

M-F 8am-4:30pm

M-F 8am-12pm,
1pm-4pm

M-F 7:30am - 4:00pm

M-F 9:00am-7:00pm
Sat/Sun 9am-5pm
M-F 9am-7:00pm
Sat/Sun CLOSED
M-F 8:00am-8:00pm
Sat/Sun 9am-5pm
M-F 9:00am-7:00pm
Sat/Sun 9am-5pm
M-F 9:00am-7:00pm
Sat/Sun 9am-5pm
M-F 9:00am-7:00pm
Sat/Sun 9am-5pm
M-F 9:00am-7:00pm
Sat/Sun 9am-5pm
M-F 9:00am-7:00pm
Sat/Sun 9am-5pm
M-F 8:00am-7:00pm
Sat/Sun 9am-5pm
M-F 9:00am-7:00pm
Sat/Sun 9am-5pm
M-F 7:30am-5:00pm
M-F 8:00am-5:00pm
M-F 8:00am-5:00pm
M-F 9:00am-4:30pm

2501 E High St, Springfield, Ohio

904 Scioto St, Urbana, Ohio

1275 N High St, Hillsboro

1200 Vester Ave, Springfield 45503

101 S Orange St, Xenia 45385

1430 W Main St, Troy 45373

6210 Brandt Pike, Huber Heights
45424

210 Smith Dr, Clayton 45315

1301 W First St, Springfield 45504

1540 W Michigan St, Sidney 45365

8495c Colerain Ave, Cincinnati 45239

10575 Springfield Pike, Cincinnati
45215

1068 St Rt 28 Suite C, Milford 45150

1220 E Elm Ste 106, Lima OH 45804

1251 Lincoln Hwy, Wapak OH 45895
102 Putnam Pkwy, Ottawa OH 45895

301 Regency Ridge Dr, Dayton

Mercy Memorial Hospital, 904 Scioto St,
Urbana Ohio 43078, 937-653-5231

Post accident & reasonable suspicion
only at lab, pre employment & randoms
require scheduling through Occupational
Health Department prior to testing for
after hours services.

Most locations have evening & weekend
hours

Call for appointment: 937-581-0019



Southwestern Ohio EPC - Drug & Alcohol Testing Locations & Hours
| company | Contact |Phone  [Hours  |Address  |AfterHoursinformation |

Partners in Alcohol/Drug
Safety Screening (PASS)

Tom Baldwin

Tri Health / Bethesda Care

Jeremy Cavendish

Upper Valley Medi Ctr -
Occupational Health

Pam Lyons

US HealthWorks Medical
Group of Ohio

Pam Koester

Wilson Health - Occupational
Health Services

Cindy Bey RN

614-570-8199

513.282.7075

513.874.3990

513.752.3695

513.731.3399

513.241.4135

513.563.1505

513.862.2875

937-440-7320

937-237-6231

937-293-7770

937-746-8795

937-492-7296

Anytime, 24/7

M-F 8a-5p

M-F 8a-5p

M-F 8a-5p

M-F 7a-7p

M-F 8a-5p

M-F 7a-7p,
Sat, 9a-3p

M-F 8a-5p

M-F 8:00am-4:00pm

M-F 8:00am-5:00pm

M-F 8:00am-5:00pm

Mobile Only at Client
location/accident

Arrow Springs

100 Arrow Springs Blvd, Ste 1200
Lebanon, OH 45036

Butler County

8500 Billstein Blvd
Hamilton, OH 45015
Eastgate

4452 Eastgate Blvd, Ste 101
Cincinnati, OH 45245
Norwood

4592 Montgomery Rd, Surrey Sq
Cincinnati, OH 45212
Queensgate

1150 W 8th St, Ste 120
Cincinnati, OH 45203
Sharonville

3801 Hauck Rd

Cincinnati, OH 45241

Good Samaritan

375 Dixmyth Ave, 7th Floor
Cincinnati, OH 45220

998 S Dorset Rd Ste 203, Troy

8701 Old Troy Pk, Huber Heights 45424

2023 Springboro W, Dayton 45439

333 Conover Dr Ste H, Franklin 45005

915 W Michigan St, Sidney 45365

$135 + .55/mi < 100 miles one way UDS/BAT
incl, $200 + .55/mi > 100 miles one way
UDS/BAT Incl, Additionl donor UDS $15 BAT
$35, $75 Cancelation fee if in route &
cancelled
Arrow Springs Emergency Dept
100 Arrow Springs Blvd
Lebanon, OH 45036
Bethesda Butler Emergency Dept
3075 Hamilton Mason Rd
Hamilton, OH 45011
Bethesda North Emergency Dept
10500 Montgomery Rd
Cincinnati, OH 45242
Good Samaritan Emergency Dept
375 Dixmyth Ave
Cincinnati, OH 45220
Good Samaritan Emergency Dept
375 Dixmyth Ave
Cincinnati, OH 45220
Bethesda North Emergency Dept
10500 Montgomery Rd
Cincinnati, OH 45242
Good Samaritan Emergency Dept
375 Dixmyth Ave
Cincinnati, OH 45220

UVMC Emergency Department

After Hours Technician 937-572-5914.
$100/hr w/2 Hour Minimum. Nurse will
meet employee at ER. (Grandview,
Kettering, Sycamore or Southview)

Emergency Department to be used for
post-accident testing only
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