Southwestern Ohio Educational Purchasing Council Drug & Alcohol Testing Pricing August 1, 2015 - July 31, 2016

	Community Mercy Occupational Health & Medicine	Highland District Hospital	Hometown Urgent Care	Lima Memorial Hospital Occupational Health	Mobile Health Services	Partners in Alcohol /Drug Safety Screening (PASS)	TriHealth/ Bethesda Care	Upper Valley Medical Center Occupational Health	US Health Works	Wilson Health
Drug Screening										
Drug Screen using Vendor Facility	\$37.00	\$49.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$50.00		\$51.00	\$63.00	\$35.00	\$53.50
Drug Screen using School Facility	\$44.00*	N/A	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	5p \$35, 10p \$40	\$51.00*	\$63.00 *	\$35.00*	N/A
Drug Screen using Mobile Unit	N/A	N/A		\$40.00		5p \$35, 10p \$40	**	N/A	\$35.00*	N/A
Alcohol Testing w/(+) Confirmation										
Breath Alcohol Test at Vendor Facility	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$30.00		\$26.00	\$31.00	\$25.00	\$32.00
Breath Alcohol Test at School Facility	\$28.50*	N/A	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$35.00	\$26.00*	\$31.00*	\$25.00*	N/A
Breath Alcohol Test using Mobile Unit	N/A	N/A		\$25.00		\$35.00	**	N/A	\$25.00*	N/A
Physicals										
T8 Physical with TB Test	\$53.00	\$49.00	\$70.00	\$65.00			\$63.00	\$68.00	\$55.00	\$60.00
T8 Physical without TB Test	\$45.00	\$46.00	\$70.00	\$50.00	\$65.00		\$47.00	\$49.00	\$45.00	\$50.00
T8 Physical using Mobile Unit	N/A	N/A		\$50.00			**	N/A	\$45.00*	N/A
Pre Employment Physical	\$52.00	\$49.00	\$50.00	\$55.00	\$65.00		\$47.00	\$49.00	\$45.00	\$65.70
Return to Duty Physical	TBD	\$35.00	\$50.00	\$60.00	\$65.00		\$82.00	TBD	TBD	\$65.70
Other Services										
Tetanus Shot at Vendor Facility	\$26.25	\$66.00	\$35.00	\$41.00			\$51.00	\$35.00	\$37.00	\$40.00
Tetanus Shot at School Facility	26.25*	N/A	\$35.00*	\$41.00			\$51.00*	\$35.00*	\$37.00*	N/A
Tetanus Shot using School Facility	26.25*	N/A		\$41.00			\$51.00*	\$35.00*	\$37.00*	N/A
TB Test at Vendor Facility	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$15.00			\$16.00	\$21 +admin	\$15.00	N/A
Hepatitis B Shot at School Facility	\$40.00*	\$70.00	\$85.00*	\$83.50			\$87.00*	\$49.00*	\$75.00*	\$65.90
Hepatitis B Shot at Vendor Facility	\$40.00	\$70.00	\$85.00	\$83.50			\$87.00	\$49 +admin	\$75.00	N/A
Hepatitis B Shot using Mobile Unit	N/A	N/A		\$83.50			**	N/A	\$75.00	N/A
Flu Shot at School Facility	\$24.00	\$40.00	\$22.00**	\$22.00	\$25.00		\$25.00***	\$24.00	\$24.00*	\$ 20.00 tri
Flu Shot at Vendor Facility	\$24.00	\$40.00	\$22.00	\$22.00	\$25.00		\$25.00***	\$24.00	\$24.00	\$ 20.00 tri
Flut Shot using Mobile Unit	N/A	N/A	0.45.00	\$22.00	$\vdash$		**	N/A	\$24.00*	N/A
Pulmonary Functions Test at Vendor Facility	\$38.00	\$42.00	\$45.00	\$30.00	0.45.00		\$51.00	\$58.00	\$45.00	N/A
Audiomentry Testing at Vendor Facility	\$16.50** \$85.00	\$25.00	\$45.00	\$25.00 \$75 1-view	\$45.00		\$27.00	\$38.00	\$20.00	\$17.40 N/A
Chext C-Ray, at Vendor Facility Nurse Fee per hour	\$85.00 \$55.00***	\$73.00 N/A	\$65.00 \$40-50		$\vdash$	\$45.00	\$65.00 \$75.00	\$82.00 \$56.00/hr	\$85 (2-V) \$30/hr	\$60.00
Cost To Load Employee Information	\$8/yr/'ee	N/A N/A	<del>Ψ4</del> U-3U	\$38.00	Free	φ43.00	N/A	TBD	\$30/nr \$3/yr/emp	N/A
Employee & Supervisor Training	ν/A	N/A		$\vdash$	FIEE	\$295.00	1N/A ****	TBD	\$100/hr	N/A N/A
Substance Abuse Professional Service	N/A	N/A		$\vdash$		Ψ233.00	\$500.00	Referral	N/A	N/A

Southwestern Ohio EPC - Drug & Alcohol Testing Locations & Hours							
Company	Contact	Phone	Hours	Address	After Hours Information		
Community Mercy Occupational Health & Medicine	<u>Sandy Jones</u>	937-328-8700	M-F 8am-4:30pm	2501 E High St, Springfield, Ohio	Springfield Regional Medical Center, 100 Medical Center Dr, Springfield Ohio 45505, 937-523-1400		
		937-484-6142	M-F 8am-12pm, 1pm-4pm	904 Scioto St, Urbana, Ohio	Mercy Memorial Hospital, 904 Scioto St, Urbana Ohio 43078, 937-653-5231		
Highland District Hospital - Occupational Health	<u>Lindsey Wildey</u>	937-393-6398	M-F 7:30am - 4:00pm	1275 N High St, Hillsboro	Post accident & reasonable suspicion only at lab, pre employment & randoms require scheduling through Occupational Health Department prior to testing for after hours services.		
Hometown Urgent Care	Chris Clark	937-342-9520	M-F 9:00am-7:00pm Sat/Sun 9am-5pm	1200 Vester Ave, Springfield 45503			
		937-372-6012	M-F 9am-7:00pm Sat/Sun CLOSED	101 S Orange St, Xenia 45385			
		937-335-3100	M-F 8:00am-8:00pm Sat/Sun 9am-5pm	1430 W Main St, Troy 45373			
		937-236-8630	M-F 9:00am-7:00pm Sat/Sun 9am-5pm	6210 Brandt Pike, Huber Heights 45424			
		937-836-4000	M-F 9:00am-7:00pm Sat/Sun 9am-5pm	210 Smith Dr, Clayton 45315	Most locations have evening & weekend		
		937-322-6222	M-F 9:00am-7:00pm Sat/Sun 9am-5pm	1301 W First St, Springfield 45504	hours		
		937-492-1961	M-F 9:00am-7:00pm Sat/Sun 9am-5pm	1540 W Michigan St, Sidney 45365			
		513-815-3851	M-F 9:00am-7:00pm Sat/Sun 9am-5pm	8495c Colerain Ave, Cincinnati 45239			
		513-815-3852	M-F 8:00am-7:00pm Sat/Sun 9am-5pm	10575 Springfield Pike, Cincinnati 45215			
		513-831-5900	M-F 9:00am-7:00pm Sat/Sun 9am-5pm	1068 St Rt 28 Suite C, Milford 45150			
Lima Memorial Hospital Occupational Health	Carla Cox	419-226-5180	M-F 7:30am-5:00pm	1220 E Elm Ste 106, Lima OH 45804			
		419-738-5151	M-F 8:00am-5:00pm 1251 Lincoln Hwy, Wapak OH 45895				
		419-523-9636	M-F 8:00am-5:00pm	102 Putnam Pkwy, Ottawa OH 45895			
Mobile Health Services	<u>Joy Brush</u>	937-439-1117	M-F 9:00am-4:30pm	301 Regency Ridge Dr, Dayton	Call for appointment: 937-581-0019		

Southwestern Ohio EPC - Drug & Alcohol Testing Locations & Hours							
Company	Contact	Phone	Hours	Address	After Hours Information		
Partners in Alcohol/Drug Safety Screening (PASS)	<u>Tom Baldwin</u>	614-570-8199	Anytime, 24/7	Mobile Only at Client location/accident	\$135 + .55/mi < 100 miles one way UDS/BAT incl, \$200 + .55/mi > 100 miles one way UDS/BAT Incl, Additionl donor UDS \$15 BAT \$35, \$75 Cancelation fee if in route & cancelled		
Tri Health / Bethesda Care	Jeremy Cavendish	513.282.7075	M-F 8a-5p 100 Arrow Springs Blvd, Ste 1200 100 Arrow Springs		Arrow Springs Emergency Dept 100 Arrow Springs Blvd Lebanon, OH 45036		
		513.874.3990	M-F 8a-5p	Butler County 8500 Billstein Blvd Hamilton, OH 45015	Bethesda Butler Emergency Dept 3075 Hamilton Mason Rd Hamilton, OH 45011		
		513.752.3695	M-F 8a-5p	Eastgate 4452 Eastgate Blvd, Ste 101 Cincinnati, OH 45245	Bethesda North Emergency Dept 10500 Montgomery Rd Cincinnati, OH 45242		
		513.731.3399	М-F 7а-7р	Norwood 4592 Montgomery Rd, Surrey Sq Cincinnati, OH 45212	Good Samaritan Emergency Dept 375 Dixmyth Ave Cincinnati, OH 45220		
		513.241.4135	M-F 8a-5p	Queensgate 1150 W 8th St, Ste 120 Cincinnati, OH 45203	Good Samaritan Emergency Dept 375 Dixmyth Ave Cincinnati, OH 45220		
		513.563.1505	M-F 7a-7p, Sat, 9a-3p	Sharonville 3801 Hauck Rd Cincinnati, OH 45241	Bethesda North Emergency Dept 10500 Montgomery Rd Cincinnati, OH 45242		
		513.862.2875	M-F 8a-5p	Good Samaritan 375 Dixmyth Ave, 7th Floor Cincinnati, OH 45220	Good Samaritan Emergency Dept 375 Dixmyth Ave Cincinnati, OH 45220		
<u>Upper Valley Medi Ctr -</u> <u>Occupational Health</u>	Pam Lyons	937-440-7320	M-F 8:00am-4:00pm	998 S Dorset Rd Ste 203, Troy	UVMC Emergency Department		
US HealthWorks Medical Group of Ohio	<u>Pam Koester</u>	937-237-6231		8701 Old Troy Pk, Huber Heights 45424	After Hours Technician 937-572-5914.		
		937-293-7770	M-F 8:00am-5:00pm	2023 Springboro W, Dayton 45439	\$100/hr w/2 Hour Minimum. Nurse will meet employee at ER. (Grandview,		
		937-746-8795		333 Conover Dr Ste H, Franklin 45005	Kettering, Sycamore or Southview)		
Wilson Health - Occupational Health Services	Cindy Bey RN	937-492-7296	M-F 8:00am-5:00pm	915 W Michigan St, Sidney 45365	Emergency Department to be used for post-accident testing only		

post-accident testing only